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Lunch menus 

 
25 Sept 

 
Week 1 

 

 
2 Oct 

 
Week 2 

 
9 Oct 

 
Week 3 

 
16 Oct 

 
Week 1 

 
23 Oct 

 
Week 2 

 

Please pre-book any school lunches on ParentPay (at least 48 hours in advance) 

  

 

Please could any harvest donations be sent into School by Wednesday 27 September at 

the latest. We also need shoe boxes to make up the harvest boxes (by Tues 26 Sept) 

 

 

 

Wednesday 25 October (Reception to Y6) 

Please complete the on-line consent form using the following link: https://forms.mpft.nhs.uk/ 

Our School code is: SS124289-23 

Deadline to submit consent forms is: 10 a.m. on Tuesday 24 October 

The flu vaccination is a quick and simple spray up the nose. 

https://forms.mpft.nhs.uk/
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PE timetable 

 Morning  Afternoon 1 Afternoon 2 

Monday   Y2 Y1 

Tuesday    Y4/5/6  

Wednesday Rec/Y1 Forest 

Schools 
  Y4/5/6  

Thursday   Y3 Y1 

Friday   Y2 Y3 

 

Year 5 & 6 cross country competition 

Tuesday 26 September – St Luke’s 

Tuesday 3 October – Sir John Offley 

Tuesday 10 October – Baldwin’s Gate 

Tuesday 17 October - Silverdale 

(All Y5 and Y6 children have been invited to take part in the Newcastle Small 

Schools Cross Country competition)  

Please tell the Y5/6 class teacher if your child would like to represent SJO 

Races start at 4 p.m. and usually finish by 4.45 p.m. (please arrive by 3.50 p.m) 

Parking can be an issue so please share lifts, if possible. 

 

 

 

Old School building 

A reminder that the old school building (on A525 Bar Hill Road) is no longer an SJO school 

buiding.  Therefore, if you need to collect a ball from the grounds, please knock at the door, 

as it is now a private residence. 
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Sims App 

Please could you go onto the Sims app to check that we have accurate details for your child 

on our system. 

We must have at least two contact numbers of people we can call in an emergency. 

If there are any problems accessing the system, please contact Mrs Anderson (Mon-Thurs) 

 

 

 

Y6    Harvest parcels delivered   Fri 29 September 

Rec-Y6   Academy photos    Thurs 5 October 

Y3/4/5/6   Open morning for parents   Friday 20 October 

Y5/6    L2 Bike ability    Mon 23 & Tues 24 Oct 

Y4    L1 Bike ability    Wed 25 October 

Rec-Y6   flu vaccine programme   Wed 25 October 

Rec & Y6   National measurement programme Tues 7 November  

Rec-Y6   Pupil progress meetings   Wed 22 November 

Y4-6    New Vic Theatre ‘The Nutcracker’  Friday 1 December 

Nur/Rec   Amerton Farm    Mon 11 December 

Y1-3    Lyceum Theatre ‘Cinderella’  Wed 13 December 

     

 

 

October half-term: Children finish on Thursday 26 October 2023 and return on 

Monday 6 November 2023 
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Monday 25 December – Friday 5 January 2024 

A reminder that any holidays need to be planned around school breaks, as we 

cannot authorize an absence for a holiday during term time. 

 

Nursery places – September 2023 

If your child was born between 1 Sept 2020 – 31 December 2020, they are 

eligible to attend nursery in January 2024. 

Please contact the school office if you would like to find out more information or 

reserve a place for your child. 

 

 

   

Red Robins  
 

Available from 7.45 a.m. to 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. to 5.30 p.m. (term-time only) 

 (office@sirjohnoffley.staffs.sch.uk)  

Contact Number: 07519 828924 

Breakfast session = £4.50 

After-school session = £7.50 

(Please book in advance on ParentPay) 

mailto:office@sirjohnoffley.staffs.sch.uk
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